

Natalie F. Smith Attorney Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 (561) 691-7135 (Facsimile) COMMISSION CLERK

February 4, 2005

# VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission Betty Easley Conference Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Petition for authority to recover prudently incurred storm restoration costs related to 2004 storm season that exceed storm reserve balance, by Florida Power & Light Company – Docket No. 041291-EI

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and one (1) copy of the Guarantee of Florida Power & Light Company's Corporate Undertaking. Please contact me if you have questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

Matalie7 Smith

Natalie F. Smith

NFS:ec Enclosures



February 2, 2005

## VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission Betty Easley Conference Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 110 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Petition for authority to recover prudently incurred storm restoration costs related to 2004 storm season that exceed storm reserve balance, by Florida Power & Light Company – Docket No. 041291-EI

Dear Ms. Bayó:

In connection with Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") action taken on January 18, 2005 in Docket No. 041291-EI, Florida Power & Light Company hereby submits this Corporate Undertaking for all amounts collected under the approved interim surcharge subject to potential refund as the Commission may order subsequent to the scheduled hearing in this matter.

Sincerely, FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

By:

Title: Treasurer

SWORN TO A	ND SUBSCRIBED before me this 2 day of February, 2005.
Notary Public	and aline
	TRACY DAVIS MY COMMISSION # DD 224156
Printed Name:	EXPIRES: June 19, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
My Commissio	n Expires:

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

In re: Petition for authority to recover prudently incurred storm restoration costs related to 2004 storm season that exceed storm reserve balance, by Florida Power & Light Company. Docket No: 041291-EI

Filed: February 4, 2005

### FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE OF FILING

Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL" or the "Company") by and through its

undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing in the above-referenced docket the

Guarantee of FPL's Corporate Undertaking.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

R. Wade Litchfield Natalie F. Smith Attorneys for Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by United States Mail this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2005, to the following:

Wm. Cochran Keating, IV, Esq. Katherine E. Fleming, Esq. Florida Public Service Commission Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

McWhirter Law Firm Vicki Kaufman/ Tim Perry 117 S. Gadsden St. Tallahassee, FL 32301

Michael B. Twomey Post Office Box 5256 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-5256 Florida Industrial Power Users Group (McWhirter) c/o John W. McWhirter, Jr. McWhirter Reeves 400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450 Tampa, FL 33601-3350

Harold McLean, Esq. Patricia Christensen, Esq. Office of Public Counsel The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Anthe 7 Snith

R. Wade Litchfield Natalie F. Smith Attorneys for Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420